
ARBUTUS RIDGE LADIES CLUB 
AWARDS – 2020 

 

Award  Name Amount Presenter 

Tuesday Draw 
Highest Point 
Winnings 

Winner 
2nd 
3rd 
 

Kay Defries 
Carrol Harlan 
Diane Cook 

$65.00 
$62.50 
$57.50 

Rosa  
Voucher  
 

 
Pin Rounds & Pins 
    

 
Linda 
 
 
Picture 
 
No 
 
No 
No 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    

    

Hole in One 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Eagle 
 

 Moira Lucas 
Kay Defries 
Barbara Bertagnolli 
Adele Manz 
Nancy Pidzamecky 
Rosa Johnston 
 
Adele Manz 

Pin 
Pin 
Pin 
Pin 
Pin 
Pin 

Break 100 
 
Break 80 
 
 

 Marsha Molyneaux 
 
Cyndi Powers 

Pin 
 

Pin 

 
Tournaments 
 
Golf Eclectic 
Crystal Bowl Trophy 

Winner 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 

Diane Cook (Net 62) 
Marsha Molyneaux (Net 63 C/B) 
Moira Lucas (Net 63 C/B) 
Judy Knaack (Net 65 C/B) 

$50.00 
$30.00 
$20.00 
$10.00 

 

 
Moira  
Already paid 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Moira 
Already paid 

    

 
Super Senior 
Winner: Golden Girls 
Trophy 
 

 
Winner 
2nd 

3rd 

 
Jennifer Wheeler (146) 
Kathleen Wood (150) 
Linda Storoz (151) 

 
$50.00 
$30.00 
$10.00 

Senior Net Winners 
Dogwood Cup 
 
 
 
 
 

Winner 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
 
 
Winner 

Myra Jones (140 
Virginia Goodings-Wolfe (148) 
Linda Grisley (149) 
Adele Manz (151) 
Moira Lucas (152 C/B) 
 
 
 

$50.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 

 
 
 



Senior Gross 
Winners 
Whale Trophy 
 
 

1st 
2nd  
3rd 

 
 

Deirdre Zlomanchuk (172) 
Katie McFadden (176) 
Cyndi Powers (179) 
 
 

$50.00 
$30.00 
$10.00 

 
 

 
 

 

Birdies Winner 
 

Kay Defries (5) $25.00 Elaine  
Vouchers 
 
 
 

Chip Ins Winner 
 

Dianne Cook (3) 
Barb Eisenberg (3) 

$12.50 
$12.50 

Ringer Book 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Total Paid:  

A:  0-19  
1st 
2nd 
2nd 
 
B: 20-26 
1st 
2nd 
 
C: 27-31  
1st 
2nd  
 
D: 32+  
1st 
2nd   

 
Katie McFadden (54) 
Kay Defries (57) 
Adele Manz (57) 
 
 
Rosa Johnston (70) 
Jan Nesbitt (71) 
 
 
Diane Cook (70) 
Barbara Bertagnolli (71) 
 
 
Barb Eisenberg (73) 
Virginia Goodings-Wolfe (75) 

 
$10.00 
$ 6.00 
$6.00 

 
 

$10.00 
$ 6.00 

 
 

$10.00 
$ 6.00 

 
 

$10.00 
$ 6.00 

Club 
Championship: 
Low Net: 

 
Winner: 

 
Marilyn Carter 

  
 Pin 

  
Linda 

 

 

 

 

Golden Plate Trophy 
Handicap Reduction 
Golden Plate Trophy 

1st Place 
2nd 
3rd  

Katie McFadden (37.5%) 
Joanne Bagan (18.7%) 
Kay Defries (18.3%) 

$30.00 
$20.00 
$10.00 

Handicap Chair: 
Deirdre 

 

 


