ARBUTUS RIDGE LADIES CLUB AWARDS – 2020

Award		Name	Amount	Presenter
Tuesday Draw Highest Point Winnings	Winner 2 nd 3 rd	Kay Defries Carrol Harlan Diane Cook	\$65.00 \$62.50 \$57.50	Rosa Voucher

Pin Rounds & Pins

			Linda Picture
Hole in One	Moira Lucas Kay Defries Barbara Bertagnolli Adele Manz Nancy Pidzamecky Rosa Johnston	Pin Pin Pin Pin Pin	No No No
Eagle	Adele Manz		
Break 100	Marsha Molyneaux	Pin	
Break 80	Cyndi Powers	Pin	

Tournaments

Golf Eclectic Crystal Bowl Trophy	Winner 2 nd 3 rd 4 th	Diane Cook (Net 62) Marsha Molyneaux (Net 63 C/B) Moira Lucas (Net 63 C/B) Judy Knaack (Net 65 C/B)	\$50.00 \$30.00 \$20.00 \$10.00	Moira Already paid
Super Senior Winner: Golden Girls Trophy	Winner 2 nd 3rd	Jennifer Wheeler (146) Kathleen Wood (150) Linda Storoz (151)	\$50.00 \$30.00 \$10.00	
Senior Net Winners Dogwood Cup	Winner 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th	Myra Jones (140 Virginia Goodings-Wolfe (148) Linda Grisley (149) Adele Manz (151) Moira Lucas (152 C/B)	\$50.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$10.00	
	Winner			Moira Already paid

Senior Gross	1st	Deirdre Zlomanchuk (172)	\$50.00	
Winners	2 nd	Katie McFadden (176)	\$30.00	
Whale Trophy	3 rd	Cyndi Powers (179)	\$10.00	

Birdies	Winner	Kay Defries (5)	\$25.00	Elaine
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	D: 0 1 (0)	040.50	Vouchers
Chip Ins	Winner	Dianne Cook (3)	\$12.50	
		Barb Eisenberg (3)	\$12.50	
Ringer Book	A: 0-19			
	1 st	Katie McFadden (54)	\$10.00	
	2nd	Kay Defries (57)	\$ 6.00	
	2nd	Adele Manz (57)	\$6.00	
	B: 20-26			
	1 st	Rosa Johnston (70)	\$10.00	
	2nd	Jan Nesbitt (71)	\$ 6.00	
Total Paid:	C: 27-31			
	1 st	Diane Cook (70)	\$10.00	
	2nd	Barbara Bertagnolli (71)	\$ 6.00	
	D: 32+			
	1 st	Barb Eisenberg (73)	\$10.00	
	2 nd	Virginia Goodings-Wolfe (75)	\$ 6.00	
Club				
Championship: Low Net:	Winner:	Marilyn Carter	Pin	Linda

Golden Plate Trophy

Handicap Reduction	1 st Place	Katie McFadden (37.5%)	\$30.00	Handicap Chair:
Golden Plate Trophy	2 nd	Joanne Bagan (18.7%)	\$20.00	Deirdre
	3 rd	Kay Defries (18.3%)	\$10.00	